



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1002/2022**

CHANPREET SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Malavika Rajkotia, Ms. Trisha Gupta, Mr. Namit Suri and Ms. Purnima Singh, Advocates.

versus

SUKHMANI KAUR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Praveen K. Sharma, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

19.12.2022

List the present matter before another bench subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice on 12.01.2023.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

DECEMBER 19, 2022/hp/kv