



\$~87

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CONT.CAS(C) 1002/2022 & CM APPL. 1328/2023(directions)

CHANPREET SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms.Malvika Rajkotia, Mr.Navnit Suri,
Mr.Sameer Rohatgi, Ms.Trisha Gupta,
Ms.Purnima Singh & Mr.Kartikeya Singh, Advs

versus

SUKHMANI KAUR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Praveen K Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

12.01.2023

%

List alongwith CM(M) 1431/2022 on 15.03.2023.

REKHA PALLI, J

JANUARY 12, 2023

kk