



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CONT.CAS(C) 1002/2022, CM APPL. 1328/2023-to club with
CM(M) 1431/2022

CHANPREET SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sameer Rohtagi, Mr. Namit Suri,
Ms. Purnima Singh and Mr. Kartikey
Singh, Advs.

versus

SUKHMANI KAUR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Praveen Kumar and Mr. Neetej
Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER
29.01.2024

%

1. Rejoinder not filed on behalf of the petitioner.
2. Accordingly, right of the petitioner to file rejoinder stands closed.
3. Re-notify on 25.04.2024.
4. Interim order(s), if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

SHALINDER KAUR, J.

JANUARY 29, 2024/ss