



\$~36 & 37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CM(M) 44/2023 & CM APPL. 1466/2023.
CHANPREET SINGH BAMMI Petitioner

Through Mr. Sameer Rohatgi with Mr. Namit
Suri, Ms. Purnima Singh and
Mr. Arjun Kaushal, Advocates.

versus

SUKHMANI KAUR OBEROI Respondent
Through Mr. Praveen Kumar with Mr. Naman
Mittal, Ms. Surbhi Sharma, Mr. Harsh
Priya, Mr. Aashish Gumbhar and
Ms. Sudha Kumari, Advocates.

+ CONT.CAS(C) 1002/2022 & CM APPL. 1328/2023

CHANPREET SINGH Petitioner

Through Mr. Sameer Rohatgi with Mr. Namit
Suri, Ms. Purnima Singh and
Mr. Arjun Kaushal, Advocates.

versus

SUKHMANI KAUR Respondent
Through Mr. Praveen Kumar with Mr. Naman
Mittal, Ms. Surbhi Sharma, Mr. Harsh
Priya, Mr. Aashish Gumbhar and
Ms. Sudha Kumari, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

% **02.07.2024**

List along with CM(M) 1431/2022 and other connected matter on 13th
August, 2024.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 2, 2024/st