



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1002/2022 & CM APPL. 1328/2023**
CHANPREET SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sameer Rohatgi, Mr. Namit Suri,
Ms. Purnima Singh, Mr. Arjun
Kaushal and Mr. Kartikey Singh,
Advcoates.

versus

SUKHMANI KAUR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Praveen Kumar, Advcoate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
13.08.2024

%

1. As already observed in the last order, there is a possibility of amicable settlement and one matter between the parties is posted before the learned Division Bench of this Court on 15th October, 2024.
2. At request, list on 4th November, 2024.
3. Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

MANOJ JAIN, J

AUGUST 13, 2024/ss