



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1002/2022 & CM APPL. 1328/2023**
CHANPREET SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

SUKHMANI KAUR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Praveen Kumar, Mr. Nikhil
Kaushal and Mr. Chahal Gupta,
Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
04.11.2024

%

List on 18.12.2024.

Interim order/direction to continue till next date on same terms.

MANOJ JAIN, J

NOVEMBER 4, 2024/ss