



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1002/2022, CM APPL. 1328/2023 DIRECTIONS**
CHANPREET SINGHPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sameer Rohatgi, Mr. Namit Suri
and Ms. Purnima Singh, Advs.

versus

SUKHMANI KAURRespondent
Through: Mr. Praveen Kumar and Mr. Nishil
Kaushal, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
18.12.2024

No time left.

List on 05.03.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

DECEMBER 18, 2024/sky