



\$~39

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CONT.CAS(C) 1002/2022 & CM APPL. 1328/2023 FOR LISTING  
THE CONT. CAS ALONGWITH CMM 1431/2022  
CHANPREET SINGH .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sameer Rohatgi, Mr. Namit Suri,  
Ms. Purnima Singh, Mr. Arjun  
Kaushal and Mr. Kartikey Singh,  
Advcoates.

versus

SUKHMANI KAUR .....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA**

% **ORDER**  
**05.03.2025**

In view of Farewell Reference on the retirement of Hon'ble Mr.  
Justice Anoop Kumar Mendiratta, the matter could not be taken up today.

Re-notify on 04.09.2025.

Interim orders, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

**RAVINDER DUDEJA, J**

**MARCH 5, 2025/sky**