



\$~25 to 27 & 29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CM(M) 1431/2022 & CM APPL. 55104/2022-Stay

SUKHMANI KAUR OBEROI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Praveen Kumar and Mr. Suman
Raj, Advocates.

versus

CHANPREET SINGH BAMMI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sameer Rohatagi, Mr. Namit
Suri and Mr. Preetpal Singh,
Advocates.

26

CM(M) 1433/2022 & CM APPLs. 55115/2022, 5094/2024,
21128/2025

SUKHMANI KAUR OBEROI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Praveen Kumar and Mr. Suman
Raj, Advocates.

versus

CHANPREET SINGH BAMMI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sameer Rohatagi, Mr. Namit
Suri and Mr. Preetpal Singh,
Advocates.

27

CM(M) 44/2023 & CM APPL. 1466/2023-Stay

CHANPREET SINGH BAMMI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sameer Rohatagi, Mr. Namit
Suri and Mr. Preetpal Singh,
Advocates.



versus

SUKHMANI KAUR OBEROI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Praveen Kumar and Mr. Suman
Raj, Advocates.

29

+ CONT.CAS(C) 1002/2022 & CM APPL. 1328/2023, CONT. CAS.
1002/22

CHANPREET SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sameer Rohatagi, Mr. Namit
Suri and Mr. Preetpal Singh,
Advocates.

versus

SUKHMANI KAUR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Praveen Kumar and Mr. Suman
Raj, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

04.09.2025

%

1. Since the learned counsel for the parties will take time for addressing arguments, the same is not possible considering the farewell reference scheduled today, renotify on 19.12.2025.

2. Interim order(s), if any, in *CM(M) 1433/2022* to continue till the next date of hearing.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

SEPTEMBER 04, 2025/So