



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1002/2022 & CM APPL. 1328/2023**

CHANPREET SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sameer Rohtagi, Mr. Namit Suri
and Mr. Preet Pal Singh, Advocates.

versus

SUKHMANI KAUR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Tanveer Ahmed Mir, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Abhijeet Singh and Mr.
Varun Jain, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

20.02.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned Senior Counsel, on instructions of the petitioner, submits that the latter is not willing to come to Delhi at this stage.
3. List this petition for final hearing on 28.04.2026 at 2:30 P.M.

AMIT SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 20, 2026/nk/sg